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LAKELAND ELECTRIC CITRUS JUICER 
Thank you for choosing the Lakeland Electric Citrus Juicer.

Please take a little time to read this booklet before you use your machine and keep it in a 
safe place for future reference.

The Electric Citrus Juicer makes juicing easy. No squeezing or force is required, simply press 
your halved fruit onto the juicing cone to activate the motor. Fresh juice is filtered straight 
into the jug, ready to serve. Juice lemons and limes for cooking with the small juicing 
cone, or add the large cone and juice grapefruits and oranges for drinks. The 1.2 litre jug 
has millilitre and fluid ounce increments for measuring, and a strainer to catch pulp and 
seeds.

An award winning family-owned business, here at Lakeland we still have the same values 
of excellent quality, value for money and exceptional customer care as we did when we 
first set up the company in the 1960s. 

Our products are carefully selected and rigorously tested to meet our high standards, so 
you can be assured that any product you purchase will be easy-to-use and highly durable. 



3

CONTENTS
Product features...............................................................................................................4

Safety cautions..............................................................................................................5-6

How to assemble the Electric Citrus Juicer and using for the first time...............................7

Instructions for use..........................................................................................................8

Troubleshooting...............................................................................................................9

Care and cleaning..........................................................................................................10

Recycling your electricals................................................................................................11

Electrical connections.....................................................................................................11



4

PRODUCT FEATURES

Lid

Small juicing cone

Strainer

Jug

Base

Large juicing cone

Spindle
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SAFETY CAUTIONS
Carefully read all the instructions before using the appliance and keep in a safe place 
for future reference. Always follow these safety cautions when using the appliance to 
avoid personal injury or damage to the appliance. This appliance should be used only as 
described in this instruction book.

• This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years 	
and above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or 
mental capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if 
they have been given supervision or instruction concerning 
use of the appliance in a safe way and understand the 
hazards involved. Children shall not play with the appliance. 
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be done by 
children unless they are older than 8 and supervised.

•	Make sure your electricity supply matches the voltage shown on the appliance.

•	Ensure all packaging materials and any promotional labels or stickers are removed from 
the appliance before the first use.

•	Always inspect the appliance before use for noticeable signs of damage. Do not use if 
damaged or has been dropped. In the event of damage, or if the appliance develops a 
fault contact the Lakeland customer care team on 015394 88100.

•	Do not use this appliance if the lead is damaged. If the lead is damaged it must be 
replaced with a special lead. Contact the Lakeland customer care team on 
015394 88100.

•	Always use the appliance on a dry, level, heat resistant surface.

•	Unplug from the mains when not in use and before cleaning. To disconnect, turn the 
socket to “off“ and remove the plug from the mains socket.

•	Do not use any accessories or attachments with this appliance other than those 
recommended by Lakeland.

•	To protect against fire, electric shock or personal injury, do not immerse cord, plug or lid 
in water or other liquids.

•	Do not leave the lead hanging over the edge of a kitchen table or worktop. Avoid 
contact between the lead and hot surfaces.

•	For indoor use only.

•	For domestic use only.

•	This appliance should be used for preparation of drinks as described within the 
instructions for use that accompany it.
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•	Always ensure that your hands are dry before removing the plug from the mains socket. 
Never pull the plug out of the mains socket by its lead.

•	To avoid injury or possible fire, do not cover the appliance when in use.

•	Do not connect this appliance to an external timer or remote control system.

•	An extension cable may be used with care. The electrical rating of the cable should be 
at least as great as the appliance. Do not allow the cable to hang over the edge of the 
worktop or touch any hot surfaces.

•	This appliance complies with the basic requirements of Directives 04/108/EC 
(Electromagnetic Compatibility) and 06/95/EC (Safety of Domestic Electrical Appliances).

•	WARNING: A cut off plug inserted into a 3amp socket is a serious safety (shock) 
hazard. Ensure the cut off plug is disposed of safely.

•	 CAUTION: The plastic bags used to wrap this appliance or the packaging may be 
dangerous. To avoid risk of suffocation, keep these bags out of reach of babies 
and children. These bags are not toys. 

•	Keep the Electric Citrus Juicer, plug and lead away from hot ovens, electric and gas 
burners, flames and hot surfaces.

•	The rotating juicing cone will change direction if too much pressure is applied to it with 
the fruit. Decrease the pressure you are applying to the cone immediately, and the cone 
will continue to rotate as normal in the other direction. 

•	Always switch off and unplug the appliance before changing the juicing cones or 
removing the jug from the base unit and motor.
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1.	Place the base on a flat surface near a 
socket. Slot the jug over the spindle and 
place the strainer on top, with the larger 
corner over the jug spout, so it sits inside 
the jug.

2.	

3.	Put the large juicing cone on top of the 
small juicing cone. Add the lid, with the 
larger corner over the jug spout.

4.	The Citrus Juicer is now ready to use.

HOW TO ASSEMBLE THE ELECTRIC CITRUS JUICER 
AND USING FOR THE FIRST TIME

Lid

Small juicing cone

Strainer

Jug

Base

Large juicing cone

Spindle

Unpack the Citrus Juicer, remove 
all the packaging materials.

Before first use, wipe the base 
and spindle with a clean damp 
cloth. 

Wash the jug, strainer, juicing 
cones and lid in warm soapy 
water, rinse and dry thoroughly. 

Make sure that all parts are clean 
and dry before assembling the 
product.

WARNING: Do not insert the 
plug into an electrical outlet, or 
turn on the Citrus Juicer before 
you have fully assembled it.

Place the small juicing cone on 
the end of the spindle, gently 
push it down so the small tabs 
sit underneath the strainer.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
1. First select the cone for the fruit you are juicing. 

	Remove the large cone and juice lemons and limes with the 	
	small juicing cone. Put the large cone on top of the small 	
	cone to juice grapefruits and oranges.

2.		Cut your fruit in half. Plug in and switch on the Citrus Juicer 	
	at the socket. 

3.		The Citrus Juicer motor will automatically start when your 	
	halved fruit is pressed onto the juicing cone. Fruit should be 	
	juiced in short bursts of 5 second intervals. Allow the Citrus 	
	Juicer motor to rest for a few minutes after using the Citrus 	
	Juicer continuously for 3 minutes at one time. 

4.		Fresh juice is filtered through the strainer straight into 
	the jug.

	

	

	 Always switch off and unplug the appliance before changing the juicing cones or 
removing the jug from the base unit and motor.

WARNING: No squeezing or force is required. The rotating juicing cone will change 
direction if too much pressure is applied to it with the fruit. Decrease the pressure 
you are applying to the cone immediately, and the cone will continue to rotate as 
normal in the other direction. 
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Problem Possible cause Solution

The cone is not turning. The machine not switched on at 
the socket.

The small juicing cone is not 
properly fitted onto the end of the 
spindle, with the tabs underneath 
the strainer.

Check the power is on at the 
socket.

See ‘How to assemble the Electric 
Citrus Juicer’ for an image of how 
the small cone should be fitted.

The machine changed juicing 
direction.

Too much pressure has been 
applied to the fruit and juicer. 

Decrease the pressure you are 
applying to the cone and it will 
continue to rotate as normal.

TROUBLESHOOTING
The following are some common problems that can occur when using the Electric Citrus 
Juicer. Please review the problems, their possible cause and any corrective action that 
should be taken.
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CARE AND CLEANING
•	Before the first use and after every use, clean each part thoroughly. Dried fruit pulp is 

difficult to remove.

•	Periodically check all parts before reassembly.

•	Always switch off and unplug the Electric Citrus Juicer before cleaning.

•	Wipe the base and spindle with a clean damp cloth. Caution: Never immerse the base 
in water or any other liquids.

•	Do not use abrasive cleaners, bleaching agents or metal scourers on any parts. This will 
damage the Citrus Juicer.

•	Wash the jug, strainer, juicing cones and lid in warm soapy water, rinse and dry 
thoroughly. These parts are also dishwasher safe.

•	The jug and lid can be taken off the motor base and used alone to serve juice, or store 
in the fridge.

•	Make sure that the Citrus Juicer and attachments are completely clean and dry before 
you store them.

•	Store the Citrus Juicer with the power cable loosely coiled. Never wrap it tightly around 
the machine.
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ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
This appliance is fitted with a fused three-pin plug to BS1363 which is suitable for use 
in all homes fitted with sockets to current specifications. If the fitted plug is not suitable 
for your socket outlets, it should be cut off and carefully disposed of. To avoid an electric 
shock, do not insert the discarded plug into a socket.

This product is a Class 2 electrical appliance and does not include an earth wire.

Fitting a new plug

If for any reason you need to fit a new plug, the flexible mains lead must be connected 
as shown here. The wires in the mains lead fitted to this appliance are coloured in 
accordance with the following code:

Connect BLUE to Neutral (N)
Connect BROWN to Live (L)
3 amp fuse to be used

If the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this appliance do not correspond with the 
coloured markings identifying the terminals in your plug, proceed as follows. The wire 
which is coloured blue MUST be connected to the terminal which is marked with the letter 
N (Neutral). The wire which is coloured brown MUST be connected to the terminal which 
is marked with the letter L (Live).

Before refitting the plug cover, check that there are no cut or stray strands of wire inside 
the plug. Use a 3 amp BS1362 fuse. Only BSI or ASTA approved fuses should be used. If 
you are at all unsure which plug or fuse to use, always refer to a qualified electrician.

Note: after replacing or changing a fuse on a moulded plug which has a fuse cover, the 
cover must be refitted to the plug; the appliance must not be used without a fuse cover. 
If lost, replacement fuse covers can be obtained from an electrical shop. This appliance 
complies with the following EU Directives: 2006/95/EC (Low Voltage Directive) and 
2004/108/EC (EMC Directive).

RECYCLING YOUR ELECTRICALS
Along with many other high street retailers, Lakeland has joined a scheme 
whereby customers can take their unwanted electricals to recycling points 
set up around the country.

Visit www.recycle-more.co.uk to find your nearest recycling point.

3 amp fuse
BS1362
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ELEKTRISCHE ZITRUSPRESSE
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ELEKTRISCHE ZITRUSPRESSE VON LAKELAND 
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Kauf der elektrischen Zitruspresse von Lakeland 
entschieden haben.

Bitte lesen Sie sich diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch Ihres neuen Produkts aufmerksam 
durch und bewahren Sie sie gut auf, falls Sie später auf die hier enthaltenen Informationen 
zurückgreifen möchten.

Mit der elektrischen Zitruspresse können Sie leckeren Fruchtsaft leicht selbst herstellen. 
Kein Auspressen oder Kraftaufwand nötig. Drücken Sie die halbierte Frucht zum Entsaften 
einfach auf den Kegel. Der frische Saft wird beim Ablaufen in den Behälter direkt gefiltert 
und kann sofort serviert werden. Entsaften Sie Zitronen und Limetten zum Kochen mit 
dem kleinen Kegel, oder verwenden Sie den großen Kegel und bereiten Sie leckeren 
Grapefruit- und Orangensaft zu. Der 1,2 Liter Behälter enthält Angaben zum Abmessen 
von Flüssigkeiten (Milliliter und Flüssigunze) und ein Sieb zum Auffangen von Fruchtfleisch 
und Kernen.

Unser mehrfach ausgezeichneter Familienbetrieb legt heute genauso viel Wert auf ein 
Höchstmaß an Qualität, ein gutes Preis-Leistungs-Verhältnis und einen hervorragenden 
Kundenservice wie damals in den 1960er Jahren, als Lakeland gegründet wurde. 

Unsere Artikel werden mit größter Sorgfalt ausgewählt und im Einklang mit unseren 
strengen Standards gründlich geprüft. So haben Sie die Gewähr, dass jeder Artikel, den Sie 
bei uns kaufen, ebenso benutzerfreundlich wie haltbar ist. 
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AUSSTATTUNGSMERKMALE

Deckel

Kleiner Presskegel

Sieb

Behälter

Motoreinheit

Großer Presskegel

Drehspindel
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Lesen Sie sich die Gebrauchsanweisung vor Inbetriebnahme des Produkts sorgfältig 
durch und bewahren Sie diese für den weiteren Gebrauch sicher auf. Befolgen Sie beim 
Gebrauch des Produkts stets diese Sicherheitshinweise, um Körperverletzungen oder 
Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck 
gemäß der Beschreibung in dieser Gebrauchsanweisung vorgesehen.

• Dieses Gerät darf von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und Personen 
mit verminderter körperlicher, sensorischer oder geistiger 
Fähigkeit oder mit fehlenden Erfahrungen und Kenntnissen 
nur dann verwendet werden, wenn sie von einer Person, die 
für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlich ist, beaufsichtigt werden 
und sie im Gebrauch und hinsichtlich der potentiellen 
Gefahren des Geräts unterwiesen wurden. Dieses Gerät ist 
kein Spielzeug. Das Gerät darf nicht von Kindern unter 8 
Jahren benutzt werden. Kinder ab 8 Jahren dürfen das Gerät 
nur unter Aufsicht benutzen und reinigen.

•	Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Stromversorgung mit der auf dem Gerät angegebenen 
Spannung übereinstimmt.

•	Entfernen Sie vor der ersten Ingebrauchnahme alle Verpackungsmaterialien sowie 
Werbeetiketten vom Gerät.

•	Vergewissern Sie sich stets vor Gebrauch des Geräts, dass es keine erkennbaren Schäden 
aufweist. Verwenden Sie es nicht, falls es Schäden aufweist oder versehentlich fallen 
gelassen wurde. Wenden Sie sich im Falle von Schäden oder Defekten am Gerät an den 
Kundenservice von Lakeland unter der Rufnummer 0800 444 1500.

•	Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, falls das Netzkabel beschädigt ist. Falls das Netzkabel 
beschädigt ist, muss es durch ein Spezialkabel ersetzt werden. Wenden Sie sich bitte an 
den Kundenservice von Lakeland unter der Rufnummer 0800 444 1500.

•	Stellen Sie das Gerät zum Gebrauch stets auf einer trockenen, ebenen und 
hitzebeständigen Fläche auf.

•	Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker bei Nichtgebrauch und vor der Reinigung des Geräts aus der 
Netzsteckdose. Um das Gerät abzuschalten, stellen Sie die Ein-/Austaste auf „Off“ und 
ziehen den Netzstecker aus der Netzsteckdose.

•	Verwenden Sie nur die von Lakeland empfohlenen Zubehörteile oder Einsätze.

•	Tauchen Sie Netzkabel, Netzstecker, Deckel oder Gerät nicht in Wasser oder andere 
Flüssigkeiten ein. Es besteht Brand-, Stromschlag- und Verletzungsgefahr!

•	Lassen Sie das Netzkabel nicht vom Küchentisch oder von der Arbeitsplatte 
herunterhängen. Sorgen Sie dafür, dass das Netzkabel nicht mit heißen Oberflächen in 
Berührung kommt.
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•	Nur für Innenräume.

•	Nur für den häuslichen Gebrauch.

•	Dieses Gerät ist nur für die Zubereitung von Getränken gemäß der Beschreibung in der 
mitgelieferten Gebrauchsanweisung vorgesehen.

•	Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker ausschließlich mit trockenen Händen aus der Netzsteckdose. 
Ziehen Sie den Netzstecker nie am Netzkabel aus der Netzsteckdose heraus.

•	Decken Sie das Gerät während des Gebrauchs nicht ab. Es besteht Verletzungs- und 
möglicherweise Brandgefahr!

•	Schließen Sie das Gerät nicht an eine externe Zeitschaltuhr oder an ein System mit 
Fernbedienung an.

•	Wir raten zur vorsichtigen Benutzung von Verlängerungskabeln. Die elektrischen 
Anschlussdaten des Kabels müssen mindestens so hoch wie die des Geräts sein. Achten 
Sie darauf, dass das Netzkabel nicht von der Arbeitsplatte herunterhängt bzw. mit 
heißen Flächen in Berührung kommt.

•	Dieses Produkt entspricht den Grundanforderungen der EMV-Richtlinie 2004/108/EG 
(elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit) und der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2006/95/EG 
(Sicherheit elektrischer Betriebsmittel).

•	WARNHINWEIS: Bei einem abgeschnittenen Stecker in einer 3 A-Netzsteckdose besteht 
schwere Verletzungsgefahr durch Schock! Sorgen Sie dafür, dass der abgeschnittene 
Stecker ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird.

•	 ACHTUNG: Die Kunststoff-Verpackungsmaterialien stellen eine Gefahr dar. Sie 
dürfen nicht in die Hände von Babys und Kindern gelangen, da Erstickungsgefahr 
besteht. Diese Verpackungsmaterialien sind kein Spielzeug. 

•	Halten Sie die elektrische Zitruspresse, den Netzstecker und das Netzkabel von 
heißen Geräten wie Brenner, Herd oder Ofen und von offenen Flammen und heißen 
Oberflächen fern.

•	Der rotierenden Kegel ändert beim Entsaften seine Richtung, wenn zu viel Druck auf die 
Frucht ausgeübt wird. Verringern Sie den Druck auf den Kegel umgehend, damit sich 
der Kegel wieder normal in die richtige Richtung dreht. 

•	Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Netzsteckdose, 
bevor Sie die Presskegel austauschen oder den Behälter von der Motoreinheit entfernen.
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1.	Stellen Sie die Motoreinheit auf eine flache 
Oberfläche in der Nähe eines Netzsteckers. 
Stecken Sie den Behälter auf die Drehspindel und 
positionieren Sie das Sieb so auf dem Behälter, dass 
die größere Ecke des Siebs über den Ausguss des 
Behälters ragt, damit das Sieb fest im Behälter sitzt.

2.	

3.	Setzen Sie den großen Presskegel auf den kleinen Presskegel. 
Positionieren Sie dann den Deckel, so dass die größere Ecke über 
den Ausguss des Behälters ragt.

4.	Die Zitruspresse kann jetzt verwendet werden.

MONTAGEANLEITUNG FÜR DIE ELEKTRISCHE 
ZITRUSPRESSE VOR DER ERSTEN INGEBRAUCHNAHME

Deckel

Kleiner 
Presskegel

Sieb

Behälter

Motoreinheit

Großer 
Presskegel

Drehspindel

Packen Sie die Zitruspresse aus und entfernen Sie 
sämtliche Verpackungsmaterialien.

Wischen Sie die Motoreinheit und die Drehspindel  
vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit einem sauberen 
feuchten Tuch ab. 

Reinigen Sie den Behälter, das Sieb, die 
Presskegel und den Deckel in warmem 
Spülwasser, waschen Sie sie mit klarem Wasser 
ab und trocknen Sie sie danach gründlich. 

Alle Bestandteile müssen sauber und trocken 
sein, bevor Sie das Gerät montieren.

WARNHINWEIS: Stecken Sie den Netzstecker 
nicht in die Netzsteckdose und schalten Sie 
die Zitruspresse nicht an, bevor Sie das Gerät 
vollständig montiert haben.

Setzen Sie den kleinen Presskegel 
auf das obere Ende der 
Drehspindel und drücken Sie ihn 
vorsichtig nach unten, so dass 
die kleinen Laschen unter dem 
Sieb sitzen.
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GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG 
1. Wählen Sie zuerst den passenden Kegel zum Entsaften 

Ihrer Früchte aus. Zum Entsaften von Zitronen und 
Limetten entfernen Sie den großen Kegel und verwenden 
den kleinen Kegel. Zum Entsaften von Grapefruits und 
Orangen setzen Sie den großen Kegel auf den kleinen 
Kegel.

2.		Schneiden Sie Ihre Frucht in zwei Hälften. Stecken Sie 
den Netzstecker in die Steckdose und schalten Sie die 
Zitruspresse ein. 

3.		Der Motor der Zitruspresse startet automatisch, sobald Sie 
Ihre halbierte Frucht auf den Presskegel drücken. Die Frucht 
sollte in kurzen Abständen von 5 Sekunden ausgepresst 
werden. Wenn Sie die Zitruspresse durchgehend für 3 
Minuten verwendet haben, warten Sie einige Minuten ab, 
bevor Sie die Zitruspresse weiter benutzen.  

4.		Der frische Saft wird durch das Sieb gefiltert und läuft 
direkt in den Behälter ab.

	

	

Schalten Sie das Gerät immer aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Netzsteckdose, bevor 
Sie die Presskegel austauschen oder den Behälter von der Motoreinheit entfernen.

WARNHINWEIS: Es ist kein Auspressen oder Kraftaufwand nötig. Der rotierende 
Kegel ändert beim Entsaften seine Richtung, wenn zu viel Druck auf die Frucht 
ausgeübt wird. Verringern Sie den Druck auf den Kegel umgehend, damit sich der 
Kegel wieder normal in die richtige Richtung dreht. 
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Problem Mögliche Ursache(n) Abhilfe

Der Kegel dreht sich nicht. Die Zitruspresse wird nicht mit 
Strom versorgt.

Der kleine Presskegel wurde 
nicht richtig am oberen Ende der 
Drehspindel angebracht und die 
Laschen des Kegels sitzen nicht 
unter dem Sieb.

Überprüfen Sie, ob die Zitruspresse 
mit Strom versorgt wird.

Siehe Bild unter „Montageanleitung 
für die elektrische Zitruspresse“. 
Hier sehen Sie, wie der kleine 
Presskegel angebracht werden 
muss.

Die Drehrichtung des Kegels hat 
sich beim Entsaften geändert.

Es wurde zu viel Druck auf die 
Frucht und die Zitruspresse 
ausgeübt. 

Verringern Sie den Druck auf den 
Kegel. Der Kegel wird sich dann 
wieder normal in die richtige 
Richtung drehen.

FEHLERSUCHE
Im Folgenden haben wir gängige Probleme und Fehler zusammengestellt, die bei der 
Verwendung der elektrischen Zitruspresse auftreten können. Versuchen Sie, die möglichen 
Ursachen des jeweiligen Problems zu erkennen und zu beseitigen, um eine erfolgreiche 
Verwendung des Geräts zu gewährleisten.
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PFLEGE UND REINIGUNG
•	Reinigen Sie jedes einzelne Teil des Geräts vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme und nach 

jedem Gebrauch gründlich. Angetrocknetes Fruchtfleisch lässt sich schwer entfernen.

•	Überprüfen Sie alle Komponenten in regelmäßigen Abständen, bevor Sie sie 
zusammensetzen.

•	Schalten Sie die Zitruspresse vor der Reinigung stets aus und ziehen Sie den Netzstecker.

•	Wischen Sie die Motoreinheit und die Drehspindel mit einem sauberen feuchten Tuch 
ab. Vorsicht: Tauchen Sie die Motoreinheit niemals in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten 
ein.

•	Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung keinerlei Scheuermittel, Bleichmittel oder metallene 
Scheuerschwämme. Diese können die Zitruspresse beschädigen.

•	Reinigen Sie den Behälter, das Sieb, die Presskegel und den Deckel in warmem 
Spülwasser, waschen Sie sie mit klarem Wasser ab und trocknen Sie sie danach 
gründlich. Diese Teile sind auch spülmaschinenfest.

•	Behälter und Deckel können von der Motoreinheit entfernt und separat zum Servieren 
von Fruchtsaft oder zum Aufbewahren im Kühlschrank verwendet werden.

•	Die Zitruspresse und das Zubehör müssen vollständig sauber und trocken sein, bevor Sie 
diese zur Aufbewahrung verstauen.

•	Verstauen Sie die Zitruspresse so, dass das Netzkabel lose um das Gerät herumgewickelt 
ist. Wickeln Sie das Netzkabel nie fest um das Gerät.



23



24

Lakeland
Alexandra Buildings, Windermere, Cumbria, UK LA23 1BQ

Tel: +44 (0)15394 88100 www.lakeland.co.uk
   Tel: 0800 444 1500 www.lakeland.deD


